PRINTED: 05/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155278		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/28/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRICKYARD HEALTHCARE - BLOOMINGTON CARE CENTER			ĒR	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 155 E BURKS DR ER BLOOMINGTON, IN 47401					
(X4) ID PREFIX		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION		
TAG	•	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE		
F 0000									
Bldg. 00	This visit was for th	e Investigation of Complaints	F 00	000	The submission of this Plan o	f			
	IN00373594 and IN00375536.		1 0000		Correction does not indicate a admission by Bloomington Ca				
	Complaint IN00373	594 - Substantiated. No			Center that the findings and				
	Complaint IN00373594 - Substantiated. No deficiencies related to the allegations are cited.			allegations contained herein are an accurate and true depiction of					
	Complaint IN00375	536 - Substantiated.			the quality of care and service				
	Federal/State deficie				provided to the residents of Golden				
	allegations are cited	at F602.			Living—Bloomington. The Facility recognizes its obligation to provide				
	Survey date: March	28, 2022			legally and medically necessary care and services to its residents				
	Facility number: 00	0177			in an economic and efficient				
	Provider number: 155278				manner. The Facility hereby				
	AIM number: 100289860				maintains it is in substantial compliance with the requirement	ents			
	Census Bed Type: SNF/NF: 128				of participation for Compreher				
					Health Care Facilities. To this	end,			
	Total: 128				this Plan of Correction shall se as a credible allegation of	erve			
	Census Payor Type:				compliance with all state and				
	Medicare: 3				federal requirements governing	ig the			
	Medicaid: 103 Other: 22				management of this Facility. It	t is			
					thus submitted as a matter of				
	Total: 128				statute only.  We are respectfully requesting				
	This deficiency refleaccordance with 410	ects State Findings cited in IAC 16.2-3.1.			paper compliance for this surv (survey event ID 4J7V11). We	•			
	Quality review com	pleted March 29, 2022.			requesting a desk review with paper compliance.				
F 0602 SS=D Bldg. 00	§483.12 The resident has t	ropriation/Exploitation he right to be free from							
	_	sappropriation of resident oitation as defined in this							

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 4J7V11 Facility ID: 000177 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 4

PRINTED: 05/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		a. building <u>00</u>			COMPLETED	
		155278	B. WI	B. WING		03/28/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
BRICKY	ARD HEALTHCARE	- BLOOMINGTON CARE CENTE	R		MINGTON, IN 47401		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X5)
PREFIX	`	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	-	TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
		udes but is not limited to					
	freedom from corp						
	1	ion and any physical or not required to treat the					
	resident's medical	•					
		and record review, the facility	F 06	502	What corrective action(s) wil	ı	04/14/2022
		dents' property was not	1	JUL	be accomplished for those	•	UT/ 1T/ 2022
		nen a hospitality aide admitted			residents found to have been	1	
		s' prescription medications			affected by the deficient practice;		
		at he received from a nurse					
	1	ity. (Hospitality Aide 1, LPN 2,			Resident C was discharged fro	om	
	Resident B, Resider	nt C)			the facility prior to the incident	on	
					8/28/21. Resident B was		
	Finding includes:			interviewed about receiving his		s	
					medications. Resident B does	not	
	_	on 3/28/22 at 12:10 P.M., the			recall a time when he did not		
	Director of Nursing (DON) indicated a Hospitality				receive his medication. Social		
	Aide 1 admitted to getting 2 residents'			Services followed up with no			
	medications from Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) 2				psychosocial distress noted.		
		acility. Hospitality Aide 1 had					
		pty medication packets, with ident C's identifiers on the			Usus other regidents beginn	th a	
					How other residents having to potential to be affected by the		
	packets, back to the facility. He told the facility he dumped the pills. LPN 2 had denied taking any				same deficient practice will be		
	medications then she didn't return to the facility				identified and what corrective		
	and stopped responding to the facility's phone				action(s) will be taken;	-	
	calls.				All residents with scheduled a	nd	
					PRN pain medication and		
	On 3/28/22 at 9:56 A.M., the DON provided a copy				anxiolytics have the potential t	to be	
	of an investigation report, dated 12/15/21, and				affected. Pain assessments were		
	indicated this was the investigation that was				completed on residents who	esidents who	
	completed regarding Resident B and Resident C's				receive scheduled and PRN p	ain	
	medications. A review of the document indicated				medications. Social Services		
	the police department had been contacted. An				interviewed residents who rec		
	investigation revealed Hospitality Aide 1 had				anxiolytics about receiving the		
	possession of 5 medication packages from an				medications. No complaints w		
	automated medication dispensing unit. Of the 5				voiced by residents about not		
	packages, 4 were empty and were labeled with				receiving medications. No furt	her	
		nation. The packages had			issues were noted.		
	i contained clonazena	am (a controlled anti-anxiety	1		i		1

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4J7V11

Facility ID: 000177

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

PRINTED: 05/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155278	ľ í	JILDING	onstruction 00	(X3) DATE COMPL 03/28/	LETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRICKYARD HEALTHCARE - BLOOMINGTON CARE CENTER			ER	155 E B	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD BURKS DR IINGTON, IN 47401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	IATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	had emptied the pact thought he was goin policeman. Hospita package with Reside package for Resider controlled pain medindicated that he had packages from LPN to the facility.  During an interview Resident B indicate receiving his medic not remember if any taken in the past.  The clinical record on 3/28/22 at 10:15 but were not limited and convulsions. The	ality Aide 1 had admitted he ekages contents when he ag to be pulled over by a ality Aide 1 returned one ent C's information. The at C contained tramadol (a lication). The Hospitality Aide d received the medication 2, in an empty parking lot next on 3/28/22 at 8:50 A.M., d he believed he had been ations as ordered and could of his medication had been for Resident B was reviewed A.M. The diagnoses included, I to, general anxiety disorder the Annual Minimum Data Set dated 3/4/22, indicated nitively intact.			What measures will be put in place and what systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur; Education was completed with nursing about removal of medications from narcotic draced orders being discontinued and medications being destroyed the policy (Discrepancies, Losand/or Diversion of Medications-exhibit A and Controlled Substance Administration and Accountability—exhibit B). Each all other nursing staff were educated on reporting to ED/of possible drug diversions.	th awer, d per ss	
	indicated: Clonazepam 1 mg ( to tremors.	,with a start date of 8/3/21 milligram), 3 times daily, related for Resident C was reviewed			will be monitored to ensure deficient practice will not recur, ie,quality assurance program will be put into pla and The DON or Designee will at the narcotic count sign off sh	<b>ce</b> ;	
	on 3/28/22 at 10:30 but were not limited vertebrae and diabe MDS assessment, d Resident C was cog A Physician's order indicated:	A.M. The diagnoses included, I to, fracture of lumbar tes mellitus. An Admission ated 7/27/21, indicated			(exhibit C) daily for 4 weeks, 3 times a week for 4 weeks, weekly for 4 months. Narcoti will be removed and destroye upon order received from ME in the facility per policy and vaudited by Exhibit D daily for weeks, then 3 times weekly for 4 mo The audits will be submitted.	then then cs ed 0/NP vill be 4 or 4 nths.	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4J7V11

Facility ID: 000177

If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 4

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 05/24/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	OF OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	RRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A.		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/28/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRICKYARD HEALTHCARE - BLOOMINGTON CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD  155 E BURKS DR  BLOOMINGTON, IN 47401					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	PR	ID EFIX FAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	ΤE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	provide a policy re residents' medication	P.M., the facility was unable to garding misappropriation of ons by survey exit.  related to Complaint			QAPI committee monthly for review. If 100% compliance is achieved at the end of six monthen the monitoring will be considered complete for that cycle. If 100% compliance is nachieved then monitoring will continue until 100% compliance has been achieved for 3 straig months. Once that is achieved monitoring will be considered complete.  By what date the systemic changes for each deificiency will be completed;  4/14/2022	ot ce ht			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 4J7V11 Facility ID: 000177 If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4